FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-09-1999



 U.S. Departmen		
	MARK	
JUN	7	

	ON FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or sopy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other 1723065					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name Hill & Thoma Wines, LLC 5 & 7 1999						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
X Other Limited Liability Company						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Parducci Wine Estates, L.L.C.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1775 Lincoln Avenue						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Napa	California 94558 State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Trepresentative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
06/08/1999 DMGUYEN 00000214 1723065 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0725** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [					
Address (line 1)	.1	DEGEIVED			
Address (line 2)	·	3UN 7 - 1			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name [	Carl D. Thoma				
Address (line 1)	140 Melvose Ane				
Address (line 2)	Keniwath, IL 60043				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	document #			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Reg	istration Number(s)			
		2013316			
	1479878				
	1952030				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ [15.00			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No			
Statement a	and Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST

HILL & THOMA WINES, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignor") does hereby assign, subject to Prudential's Security Interest (as hereinafter defined). all of its right, title and interest in those certain trademarks described as "Van Duzer", "Parducci" and "Bono-Sirah" winery labels under Trademark Registration Nos. 1723065, 1479878, 1952030 and 2013518 (the "Trademarks") to PARDUCCI WINE ESTATES, L.L.C., a California limited liability company. This assignment is made in connection with a name change of Assignor evidenced by that certain Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment documenting the name change filed in the office of the California Secretary of State on March 30, 1998.

Such right, title and interest in the Trademarks shall continue to be subject to the security interest of The Prudential Insurance Company of America, as evidenced by that certain Deed of Trust, Security Agreement, Crop Filing and Fixture Filing with Assignment of Rents. Proceeds, Leases and Agreements dated as of July 29, 1996, originally made by Hill & Thoma Wines, LLC ("Prudential's Security Interest").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Interest as of this day of May 1999.

HILL & THOMA WINES, LLC, a California limited liability company (now known as Parducci Wine Estates, L.L.C.)

9813:97078.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0727



A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER • THIRTIETH FLOOR • SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3719
TELEPHONE: (415) 788-0900 • FACSIMILE: (415) 788-2019

E-Mail: chenga@steefel.com

June 2, 1999

7201.9813.1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir/Madam:

## Enclosed please find:

- 1. an Assignment of Interest in Trademark Nos. 1723065, 1479878, 1952030 and 2013518 (along with a check for \$115.00, for the servicing and recording fee of such assignment);
- 2. a Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademark No. 2143241 (along with a check for \$40.00, for the servicing and recording of such partial release); and
- 3. a Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademark No. 2048898 (along with a check for \$40.00, for the servicing and recording of such partial release).

Please record the enclosed documents at your earliest convenience and return the recorded copies of these documents to my attention.

If you have any questions or problems, please call me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

very truly yours

Adria I. Cheng

**Enclosures** 

cc: James F. Eastman, Esq. (w/out enclosures)

• SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA •

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

• STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT •

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0728